
Truman (8-19) -vs- Lewis (10-17)
3/28/2026 at Romeoville, Illinois

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ben Catrambone (2-1)
Loss: Caden Carroll (1-4)
HBP: Caden Carroll, Ben Catrambone
PB: Gavin Schieffer (1)
 
Start: 2:30 PM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Truman 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 9 1
Lewis 0 2 0 0 1 2 X 5 5 1

Truman 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nick Steurer 2b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Oliver Degenhardt ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Tyler Tieman 1b/cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Evan Davis 3b 4 0 2 1 0 1 2
    Charlie Berry pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gavin Schieffer c 4 1 2 0 0 0 3
Jack Pearson dh 3 1 2 2 0 1 0
Joey Fentress lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reed Drabant rf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Tyler Towe cf/1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Quinten Bauman ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Caden Carroll p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hayden Holman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 9 3 2 6 8

HR: Jack Pearson (1)
SB: Nick Steurer (1)
CS: Reed Drabant (1)
HBP: Reed Drabant (1)
E: Oliver Degenhardt (1)

Lewis 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Constantine Coins cf 2 0 0 0 2 0 1
Chris Daugherty rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Jayden Gonzalez 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kyle Peterson 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Jimmy Spellman 1b 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
    Jackson Hunley pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Brian Twomey 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Daniel O'Brien dh 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Tylor Phommachanhom ss 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Cole Clemens lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
John Henry russell c 2 1 2 2 0 0 0
Jackson Bruno p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Catrambone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 5 5 4 4 4 5

HR: John Henry russell (1)
SH: Daniel O'Brien (1)
SF: John Henry russell (1)
SB: Tylor Phommachanhom (1)
HBP: Cole Clemens (1)
PO: Constantine Coins (1)
E: Tylor Phommachanhom (1)

Truman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Caden Carroll (L, 1-4) 5.2 4 5 5 4 4 1 0 1 0 19 26 7 5 106
Hayden Holman 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 7
Totals 5 5 5 4 4 2 0 1 0 21 28 8 5 113

Lewis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jackson Bruno 5.0 7 3 2 1 4 1 0 0 0 21 22 5 5 61
Ben Catrambone (W, 2-1) 2.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 8 10 2 2 33
Totals 9 3 2 2 6 1 0 1 0 29 32 7 7 94



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Truman - Top of 1st TRU LEW
Nick Steurer walked (3-2 FBKBBB). 0 0
Nick Steurer stole second. 0 0
Oliver Degenhardt grounded out to ss (2-2 BFSBF). 0 0
Tyler Tieman flied out to rf (1-2 SFFFB); Nick Steurer advanced to third. 0 0
Evan Davis singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Nick Steurer scored. 1 0
Gavin Schieffer lined out to 2b (0-0). 1 0

Lewis - Bottom of 1st TRU LEW
Constantine Coins walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Constantine Coins out at first p to 1b, picked off. 1 0
Chris Daugherty flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 1 0
Jayden Gonzalez grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BSK). 1 0

Truman - Top of 2nd TRU LEW
Jack Pearson homered, RBI (0-0). 2 0
Joey Fentress grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 0
Reed Drabant singled to left field (0-0). 2 0
Tyler Towe grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKF); Reed Drabant out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 0

Lewis - Bottom of 2nd TRU LEW
Kyle Peterson grounded out to ss (1-2 FBFF). 2 0
Jimmy Spellman walked (3-2 FBBBFB). 2 0
Daniel O'Brien singled to right field (0-0); Jimmy Spellman advanced to second. 2 0
Tylor Phommachanhom singled to right field, RBI (2-2 KBKFB); Daniel O'Brien advanced to second; Jimmy
Spellman scored. 2 1
Cole Clemens hit by pitch (1-0 H); Tylor Phommachanhom advanced to second; Daniel O'Brien advanced to
third. 2 1
John Henry russell flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Daniel O'Brien scored. 2 2
Constantine Coins walked (3-2 KBKBFBB); Cole Clemens advanced to second; Tylor Phommachanhom
advanced to third. 2 2
Chris Daugherty struck out looking (2-2 KKFBBFK). 2 2

Truman - Top of 3rd TRU LEW
Nick Steurer singled to left field (0-0). 2 2
Oliver Degenhardt flied out to cf (0-0). 2 2
Tyler Tieman struck out looking (1-2 SSBK). 2 2
Evan Davis struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 2 2

Lewis - Bottom of 3rd TRU LEW
Jayden Gonzalez popped up to ss (0-0). 2 2
Kyle Peterson struck out swinging (3-2 KSBBFBS). 2 2
Jimmy Spellman grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBKF). 2 2

Truman - Top of 4th TRU LEW
Gavin Schieffer singled to left field (1-0 B). 2 2
Gavin Schieffer advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 2
Jack Pearson singled to left field, RBI (2-1 KBB); Gavin Schieffer scored, unearned. 3 2
Joey Fentress fouled out to c (0-1 F). 3 2
Reed Drabant struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKFS). 3 2
Tyler Towe struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 3 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Lewis - Bottom of 4th TRU LEW
Daniel O'Brien struck out looking (3-2 BBKSBK). 3 2
Tylor Phommachanhom flied out to rf (3-2 KBFBB). 3 2
Cole Clemens flied out to lf (0-1 F). 3 2

Truman - Top of 5th TRU LEW
Nick Steurer grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 3 2
Oliver Degenhardt singled to left field (0-1 K). 3 2
Tyler Tieman grounded out to ss (0-0); Oliver Degenhardt advanced to second. 3 2
Evan Davis lined out to lf (1-1 BK). 3 2

Lewis - Bottom of 5th TRU LEW
John Henry russell homered to right field, RBI (1-1 KB). 3 3
Constantine Coins flied out to rf (0-1 F). 3 3
Chris Daugherty grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 3 3
Jayden Gonzalez reached first on an error by ss (0-2 KF). 3 3
Kyle Peterson struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 3 3

Truman - Top of 6th TRU LEW
Ben Catrambone to p for Jackson Bruno. 3 3
Gavin Schieffer singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 3 3
Gavin Schieffer advanced to second on an error by ss. 3 3
Jack Pearson struck out swinging (0-2 FKK). 3 3
Joey Fentress out at first 1b to p (0-1 K); Gavin Schieffer advanced to third. 3 3
Reed Drabant hit by pitch (1-0 H). 3 3
Quinten Bauman pinch hit for Tyler Towe. 3 3
Quinten Bauman struck out swinging (2-2 SBBSS). 3 3

Lewis - Bottom of 6th TRU LEW
Tyler Towe to 1b for Quinten Bauman. 3 3
Tyler Tieman to cf. 3 3
Jimmy Spellman walked (3-2 KFFBBBB). 3 3
Jackson Hunley pinch ran for Jimmy Spellman. 3 3
Daniel O'Brien grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Jackson Hunley advanced to second. 3 3
Jackson Hunley advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 3
Tylor Phommachanhom singled to right field, RBI (2-2 BKSB); Jackson Hunley scored. 3 4
Tylor Phommachanhom stole second. 3 4
Cole Clemens flied out to lf (2-2 BFFBF). 3 4
Hayden Holman to p for Caden Carroll. 3 4
Tylor Phommachanhom advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 4
Tylor Phommachanhom scored on a wild pitch. 3 5
John Henry russell singled to right field (3-1 SBBB). 3 5
Constantine Coins popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 3 5

Truman - Top of 7th TRU LEW
Jimmy Spellman to 1b for Jackson Hunley. 3 5
Brian Twomey to 1b for Jimmy Spellman. 3 5
Nick Steurer out at first 1b to p (3-2 BBBKK). 3 5
Oliver Degenhardt flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 5
Tyler Tieman walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 5
Evan Davis singled to right field (1-1 BK); Tyler Tieman advanced to third. 3 5
Charlie Berry pinch ran for Evan Davis. 3 5
Gavin Schieffer flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 3 5



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lewis - Bottom of 7th TRU LEW


